ORDINANCE # 2023-26

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR AND DETERMINE THE SALARIES AND WAGES FOR THE
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD AND THE METHOD OF
PAYMENT OF SUCH SALARIES

Statement of Purpose
The purpose of this Ordinance is to estabiish a salary range for the officers and employees of
the Township of Mansfield.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Warren, State
of New Jersey as follows:

SECTION 1, The salaries per annum of rates of compensation of the foliowing officers and employees of the
Township of Mansfield are determined to be as follows:

Committee Members $ 3,000 $ 4,950
Mayor $ 1 $ 660
Deputy Mayor $ 1 $ 330
Officer Manager $ 1,000 $ 50,000
Qualified Purchasing Agent $ 0 $ 4,000
Acting Qualified Purchasing Agent $ 0 $ 2,000
Insurance Fund Commissioner $ 1,350 $ 1,650
Registered Municipal Clerk $ 46,250 $ 90,000
Acting Municipal Clerk $ 40,000 $ 90,000

Part-Time Registered

Municipal Clerk $ 0 $ 46,000
Municipal Clerk Stipend $ 500 $ 2,000
Elections Officer $ 150/ election $ 500/ election
Website Administrator $ 1,350 $ 2,000
Deputy Clerk $ 21,000 $ 60,000
Deputy Clerk $ 14/ hr. $ 18/ hr.
Depart. Of Health Deputy Registrar $ 21,000 $ 35,855
Depart. Of Health Deputy Registrar $ 14 / hr. $ 18/ 1.
Chief Financial Officer $ 50,000 $130,000
Acting Chief Financial Officer $ 9,000 $ 65,000
Deputy Treasurer $ 9,000 $ 25,000
Deputy Treasurer Stipend $ 500 $ 5,000
Certified Tax Collector 8 0 $ 65,000
Deputy Tax Collector $ 27,000 $ 60,000
Alternate Deputy Tax Collector $ 1,000 $ 2,750
Tax/Finance Clerk $ 16,216 $ 19,820

Tax Search Officer $ 900 $ 1,100

Tax Assessor $ 19,800 $ 35,000
Certified Lists (Tax Assessor) $ 560 $ 685
Assessment Search Officer $ 900 $ 2,000

Tax Assessor Secretary $ 4,688 $ 5,705
Municipal Housing Liaison $ 3,000 $ 8,000
Open Space / Historical Secretary $ 233 $ 450
Environmental Secretary $ 840 $ 2,500
Land Use Board Secretary $ 10,000 $ 18,000



Land Use Board Secretary

(Shared Service)
Zoning Officer

$ 3,000

$ 20/ hr.

Court Appearance by Zoning Officer $ 75 [ appearance

Police Chief

Police Secretary
Police Secretary
(Temp or Part-Time)
Patrolmen

Sergeant

Lieutenant

Class Il Special Officer

Police Officer (Temp/Part-Time)
Police Officer — Academy
Police Officer — Post Academy

Detective Stipend
Corporal Stipend
EMT Stipend

K-9 Officer Stipend

Director Emergency Management
Deputy Emergency Mgt. Director
Seasonal/Temporary EMT

DPW Superintendent

Assistant Dept. of Public Works

Supervisor
Machine Operator
Mechanic/Laborer

$ 90,000
$ 22,000

$ 14/ hr.
$ 40,000

$ 86,140

$ 88,494

$ 40,000

$ 3.50/hr.
$ 0

$ 0

$ 1,000

$ 1,000

$ 1,000

$ 1,000

$ 2,334

$ 500

$ 17.00/ hr.
$ 62,546

$ 250.

$ 30,000
$ 30,000

Part-Time Laborer/Snow Plow Driver$ 15/ hr.
Part-Time Laborer/Snow Plow Driver$ 15/ hr,

with CDL
DPW Secretary

Certified Recycling Professional

Recycling Attendant

Clean Communities Coordinator

Judge
Court Administrator
Temporary Part-Time

Certified Court Administrator

$ 14 1 hr.
$ 2,000
$ 30/ hr.
$ 1,300
$ 33,817
$ 43,479
3 25/ hr.

Interim Municipal Court Administrator$ 60,000

Deputy Court Administrator
Part-Time Violations Clerk
Temporary Violations Clerk

Call-Outs
Court Security
Stipend

$ 25,000

$ 11/ hr.
$ 11/ hr.

$ 50 / each

$ 75 / session
$ 50

$ 7,000

$ 55/hr

$ 95 / appearance
$165,000

$ 57,000

$ 17/ hr.

$125,000

$135,000

$145,000

$ 50,000

$ 17 / hr.

$ 40,000

$ 46,000

2,000

2,000

2,200

2,000

3,000
700

25.00/ hr.
$ 90,000
$ 2,000

A LH B LA AR

$ 75,000
$ 65,000
$ 35/hr.
$ 45 / hr.

$ 17/ hr.
$ 2,500
$ 55/ hr.
$ 4,000
$ 99,500
$ 85,600
$ 45/ hr.

$ 85,000

$ 75,000

$ 21/ hr.
$ 15/ hr.

$ 60 / each

$ 165 /session
$ 3,000
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INTRODUCED/PASSED ON FIRST READING: \\
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ownship Murticip

Clerk

Roll Call Vote

Joseg; Wattﬁs \

Mayor

Introduced | Seconded | Committee Member | Yes, | No Abstain | Absent
Mr. Farino v |
5 Mr. Hayes ) v’
v , Mr. McGuinness v
V' Mrs. Mora Dillon N
Mayor Watters v
PUBLISHED:
ADOPTED:
Roll Call Vote
Introduced | Seconded | Committee Member Yes, [ No Abstain | Absent
.| Mr. Farino s
i Mr. Hayes -/
j ! Mr. McGuinness i
i Mrs. Mora Dillon N
i Mayor Watters v
NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced to pass on the first reading meeting
of the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield held on November 21, 2023 and ordered published in
accordance with the law. Said Ordinance will be considered for final reading and adoption at a regular meeting
of the Township Committee to be held on December 13, 2023, at 7:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the
Township Committee may hear this Ordinance at the Municipal Building, Mansfield Township, 100 Port Murray

Road, Port Murray, New Jersey at which time all persons interested may appear for or against the passage of
said Ordinance.

CERTIFICATION

[, Wendy Barras, Township Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, do hereby certify that the foregoing
Ordinance was duly adopted by the Township of ypmittee on the 13" of December, 2023




