ORDINANCE # 2023-26

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR AND DETERMINE THE SALARIES AND WAGES FOR THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD AND THE METHOD OF PAYMENT OF SUCH SALARIES

Statement of Purpose

The purpose of this Ordinance is to establish a salary range for the officers and employees of the Township of Mansfield.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Warren, State of New Jersey as follows:

SECTION 1, The salaries per annum of rates of compensation of the following officers and employees of the Township of Mansfield are determined to be as follows:

I ownship of Mansfield are determine	ed to be as follows:	
Committee Members	\$ 3,000	\$ 4,950
Mayor	\$ 1	\$ 660
Deputy Mayor	\$ 1	\$ 330
Officer Manager	\$ 1,000	\$ 50,000
Qualified Purchasing Agent	\$ 0	\$ 4,000
Acting Qualified Purchasing Agent	\$ 0	\$ 2,000
Insurance Fund Commissioner	\$ 1,350	\$ 1,650
Registered Municipal Clerk	\$ 46,250	\$ 90,000
Acting Municipal Clerk	\$ 40,000	\$ 90,000
Part-Time Registered		
Municipal Clerk	\$ 0	\$ 46,000
Municipal Clerk Stipend	\$ 500	\$ 2,000
Elections Officer	\$ 150 / election	\$ 500 / election
Website Administrator	\$ 1,350	\$ 2,000
Deputy Clerk	\$ 21,000	\$ 60,000
Deputy Clerk	\$ 14 / hr.	\$ 18 / hr.
Depart. Of Health Deputy Registrar	\$ 21,000	\$ 35,655
Depart. Of Health Deputy Registrar	\$ 14 / hr.	\$ 18 / hr.
Chief Financial Officer	\$ 50,000	\$130,000
Acting Chief Financial Officer	\$ 9,000	\$ 65,000
Deputy Treasurer	\$ 9,000	\$ 25,000
Deputy Treasurer Stipend	\$ 500	\$ 5,000
Certified Tax Collector	\$ 0	\$ 65,000
Deputy Tax Collector	\$ 27,000	\$ 60,000
Alternate Deputy Tax Collector	\$ 1,000	\$ 2,750
Tax/Finance Clerk	\$ 16,216	\$ 19,820
Tax Search Officer	\$ 900	\$ 1,100
Tax Assessor	\$ 19,800	\$ 35,000
Certified Lists (Tax Assessor)	\$ 560	\$ 685
Assessment Search Officer	\$ 900	\$ 2,000
Tax Assessor Secretary	\$ 4,688	\$ 5,705
Municipal Housing Liaison	\$ 3,000	\$ 8,000
Open Space / Historical Secretary	\$ 233	\$ 450
Environmental Secretary	\$ 840	\$ 2,500
Land Use Board Secretary	£ 40.000	\$ 18,000
Land Ode Doard Occitetary	\$ 10,000	Ф 10,000

Land Use Board Secretary	\$	3,000	\$	7,000
(Shared Service)				
Zoning Officer	\$	20 / hr.	\$	55 / hr.
Court Appearance by Zoning Officer	\$	75 / appearance	\$	95 / appearance
Police Chief	\$	90,000	\$10	65,000
Police Secretary	\$:	22,000		57,000
Police Secretary				
(Temp or Part-Time)	\$	14 / hr.	\$	17 / hr.
Patrolmen	\$.	40,000	\$1.	25,000
Sergeant	\$	86,140	\$1	35,000
Lieutenant	\$	88,494	\$1	45,000
Class II Special Officer	\$	40,000		50,000
Police Officer (Temp/Part-Time)	\$	3.50 / hr.	\$	17 / hr.
Police Officer – Academy	\$	0		10,000
Police Officer – Post Academy	\$	0		16,000
Detective Stipend	\$	1,000	\$	2,000
Corporal Stipend	\$	1,000	\$	2,000
EMT Stipend	\$	1,000	\$	2,200
K-9 Officer Stipend	\$	1,000	\$	2,000
Director Emergency Management	\$	2,334	\$	3,000
Deputy Emergency Mgt. Director	\$	500	\$	700
	\$	17.00 / hr.	\$	
Seasonal/Temporary EMT	- 33			25.00 / hr.
DPW Superintendent		62,546		90,000
Assistant Dept. of Public Works Supervisor	\$	250.	\$	2,000
Machine Operator	Ф	30,000	ф-	75,000
Mechanic/Laborer		30,000		
	-			35,000
Part-Time Laborer/Snow Plow Drive	- 00 - 00	15 / hr.	\$	35 / hr.
Part-Time Laborer/Snow Plow Drive	ТФ	15 / hr.	\$	45 / hr.
with CDL	Φ	4416	•	47.75
DPW Secretary	\$	14 / hr.	\$	17 / hr.
Certified Recycling Professional	\$	2,000	\$	2,500
Recycling Attendant	\$	30 / hr.	\$	55 / hr.
Clean Communities Coordinator	\$	1,300	\$	4,000
Judge		33,817		99,500
Court Administrator	\$	43,479	\$ 1	85,600
Temporary Part-Time	\$	25 / hr.	\$	45 / hr.
Certified Court Administrator				
Interim Municipal Court Administrate	or\$	60,000	\$	85,000
Deputy Court Administrator	\$	25,000	\$	75,000
Part-Time Violations Clerk	\$	11 / hr.	\$	21 / hr.
Temporary Violations Clerk	\$	11 / hr.	\$	15 / hr.
Call-Outs	\$	50 / each	\$	60 / each
Court Security	\$	75 / session	\$	165 / session
Stipend	\$	50	\$	3,000
			65	

:

AITEST:
Wendy Barras
Township Municipal Clerk

Joseph Watters
Mayor

INTRODUCED/PASSED ON FIRST READING: 11/20/23

	17011	Odii Vote				
Introduced	Seconded	Committee Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
		Mr. Farino	1			
,		Mr. Hayes				V
	,	Mr. McGuinness				
	V	Mrs. Mora Dillon				
		Mayor Watters	1./			

PUBLISHED: ADOPTED:

Roll Call Vote

Introduced	Seconded	Committee Member	Yes,	No	Abstain	Absent
	,	Mr. Farino				
		Mr. Hayes				
,		Mr. McGuinness				
		Mrs. Mora Dillon				
		Mayor Watters				

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced to pass on the first reading meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield held on November 21, 2023 and ordered published in accordance with the law. Said Ordinance will be considered for final reading and adoption at a regular meeting of the Township Committee to be held on December 13, 2023, at 7:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the Township Committee may hear this Ordinance at the Municipal Building, Mansfield Township, 100 Port Murray Road, Port Murray, New Jersey at which time all persons interested may appear for or against the passage of said Ordinance.

CERTIFICATION

I, Wendy Barras, Township Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was duly adopted by the Township of Mansfield Committee on the 13th of December, 2023

Wendy Barras, Township Municipal Clerk